
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Animal Shelter Operation Services for DeKalb County, Georgia 
(Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 18-500477 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor agrees to renew at same term, 
pricing and conditions 

No – Price Increase with Justification is Attached 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number  

Animal Shelter Operation Services for DeKalb County, Georgia 
(Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 18-500477 
Contract No. 1132039 

Total Contract Award Amount $26,648,555.00  
$20,348,555.00 – Award 
$  6,300,000.00 – CO1 

Contract Amount Spent To Date $25,820,587.44 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Lifeline Animal Project, Inc. (Prime) 
Rebecca Guinn, CEO/Executive Director 
Years in Business: 22  
Years in Business with DeKalb County:  15 

LSBE-MSA Participation – 0.05% 

Power House Termite and Pest Control, Inc.  
Andrea Burnett, President 
157 Burke Street, Suite 113 
Stockbridge, GA 30281 
Years in Business: 21 
Years doing Business in DeKalb: 5 
Services: Pest Control Services for the Animal Shelter 
Amount Spent to Date: $17,150.00 

Attachments: UD Change Order Request Form 
Vendor’s Proposal with Cost




